
THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.

RECEIVING ORDERS.

N j Whether Act or Acts of

Ko. Debtor'BNanu, Address. Description. Court. nJfftSo* ££. Keceivfi Order. •"**«« Mtart ^In'crfdffi^
"•* Order. Petition. Petition.

4448

4449,'

4450

4451

4452

4453

4454

4465

4456

4457

Cruttwell, Edward
Thomas

Foreshew, Edwin Martin
(carrying on business
as E. M. Foreshew and
Co.)

Spraggons, Frank E. ...

Horley, Thomas Edwin'...

Harritt, Samuel

Phillips, Ezra

Simmons, John Thomas

McArragher, James

Davies, Thomas

Griffiths, John Richard...

3, New End -square, Hampstead, Middlesex...

301, Coldharbour-lane, Brixton,in the county
of London

25A, Parkholme-road, Dalston, late of the
Hanbury Arms, Linton-street, New North-
road, both in the county of London

3, High-street, St. Mary's, Bedford, Bedford-
shire

Prior's Farm, Quendon, Essex

Longstanton All Saints, Cambs

16, Portmanmoor-road, in the city of Cardiff,
lately carrying on business at 41, Black-
weir, and 67, Cathays-terrace, both in the
city of Cardiff

Residing at 1, Saxon-street, in the county
borough of Leicester, and carrying on
business at 93, Humberstone-gate, Leicester

Chorley Hall-lane, Alderley Edge, Cheshire,
lately residing and carrying on business at
Gatley Green Farm, Nether Alderley, in
the said county, and recently residing and
carrying on business at 2, Fennel-street,
Clayton, in the city of Manchester

Crinallt Farm, Neath, in the county of
Glamorgan

Builder

Hairdressers' Sundries-
man

Licensed Victualler, now
out of business

General Draper

Farmer

Baker

Boot and Shoe Maker
and Repairer

Manufacturing Stationer

Farm Labourer, lately
Farmer, and recently
Milk Dealer

Farmer and Cattle Sales-

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

Bedford

Cambridge

Cambridge

Cardiff

Leicester

Macclesfield ...

Neath and
man Aberavon

I

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 6, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Deo. 29, 1906

Dec. 12, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 27, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

1447
of 1906

1445
of 1906

1363
of 1906

15
of 1906

15
of 1906

13
of 1906

76
of IBOfi

62
of 1906

9
of 1906

42
of 1906

i

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 27, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

Dec. 27, 1906

Dec. 29, 1906

707

706

705

13

11

10

63

57

9

38

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's
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