## THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS, 1883 AND 1890.

## RECEIVING ORDERS.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address,	Description.	Court.	Date of: Filing Petition.	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
4448	Oruttwell, Edward Thomas	3, New End-square, Hampstead, Middlesex	Builder	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Dec. 29, 1906	1447 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	707	Debtor's	
4449;	Foreshew, Edwin Martin (carrying on business as E. M. Foreshew and Co.)	301, Coldharbour-lane, Brixton, in the county of London	Hairdressers' Sundries- man	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Dec. 29, 1906	1445 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	706	Debtor's	
<b>14</b> 50	Spraggons, Frank E	25A, Parkholme-road, Dalston, late of the Hanbury Arms, Linton-street, New North- road, both in the county of London	Licensed Victualler, now out of business	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	Dec. 6, 1906	1363 of 1906	Dec. 27, 1906	705	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptey Act, 1890
4451	Horley, Thomas Edwin'	3, High-street, St. Mary's, Bedford, Bedford-shire	General Draper	Bedford	Dec. 29, 1906	15 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	18	Debtor's	
4452	Harritt, Samuel	Prior's Farm, Quendon, Essex	Farmer	Cambridge	Dec. 29, 1906	15 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	11	Debtor's	
4453	Phillips, Ezra	Longstanton All Saints, Cambs	Baker	Cambridge	Dec. 12, 1906	13 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	10	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptc Act, 1890
4454	Simmons, John Thomas	16, Portmanmoor-road, in the city of Cardiff, lately carrying on business at 41, Blackweir, and 67, Cathays-terrace, both in the city of Cardiff	Boot and Shoe Maker and Repairer	Cardiff	Dec. 29, 1906	76 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	63	Debtor's	
1455	McArragher, James	Residing at 1, Saxon-street, in the county borough of Leicester, and carrying on business at 93, Humberstone-gate, Leicester	Manufacturing Stationer	Leicester	Dec. 29, 1906	62 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	57	Debtor's	
4456	Davies, Thomas	Chorley Hall-lane, Alderley Edge, Cheshire, lately residing and carrying on business at Gatley Green Farm, Nether Alderley, in the said county, and recently residing and carrying on business at 2, Pennel-street, Clayton, in the city of Manchester	Farm Labourer, lately Farmer, and recently Milk Dealer	Macclesfield	Dec. 27, 1906	9 of 1906	Dec. 27, 1906	<b>9</b>	Debtor's	
4457	Griffiths, John Richard	Crinallt Farm, Neath, in the county of Glamorgan	Farmer and Cattle Sales- man	Neath and Aberavon	Dec. 29, 1906	42 of 1906	Dec. 29, 1906	38	Debtor's	